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Disclaimer

The contents of this presentation are for informational purposes only and for the reader’s personal non-commercial
use. The contents are infended but not guaranteed to be correct compete or absolutely, accurate. This presentation
also contains forward-looking statements based on the currently held beliefs and assumptions of the Management of
the Company, which are expressed in good faith and in their opinion are reasonable.

Forward looking statements involve known and unknown risks, contingencies, uncertainties, market conditions and
other factors which may cause the actual results, financial condition, performance or achievements of the
Company or industry results to differ materially from the results, financial condition, performance or achievements
expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. The Company disclaims any obligation or liability to any
person for any loss or damage caused by errors or omissions whether arising from negligence, accident or any other
cause.

Recipients of this presentation are not to construe its contents or any prior or subsequent communications from or with
the Company or ifs representatives as investment advice. In addition, this presentation does not purport to be all
inclusive or to contain all the information that may be required to make a full analysis of the Company and of the
relevance and adequacy of the information and should make such other investigations as they deem necessary.
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Company Snapshot

&

1975

Commenced operations
in Coimbatore, INDIA.

Q29 8,500 +

Employees
(Including Subsidiaries)

14

Manufacturing Plants
(Including Subsidiaries)

6

Key Strategic
Partnerships

470 +

Product & Process
Engineers

2

Technology Centers
(~ 4.5% of Total revenue
spent on R&D)

S

Presence in

India, Indonesia, Singapore,

Japan and Dubai.

16

Countries Direct OEM
Supplies

IATF 16949:2016, ISO14001:2015,
1ISO 45001:2018, ISO/IEC 17025:2017

and ISO/IEC 27001:2022
(Obtained ISO 9001 in the year 1993)

27,085.60 INR Million
(3] 6.1 8)USD Million

FY25 Consolidated Total Income

Top /75

Industrial Innovation Awards 2024
Awarded by ClI

100%

Energy Consumption via
Renewable Sources.
(Excluding Diesel Generator)
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Our Presence
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Product Verticals

\ /B.Ac’ruo’rion, Control and Fluid \ /C. Precision Products
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Our Major Customers
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Key Highlights
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BCIAL SUPPORT IN.SUPPLY CHAIN

Rl OL LTD » o

‘ jaLirﬁl’red o 19- May-2025
L '&’r In Supply Chaik” at Annual Vendor

Ao (R

Award Frorh Suzuki ﬁ\o’r

Award recelved under the co’reg Y
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~ wPricolPrecision Produc’rs P’rlvo’re Limited (P3L) has been honored withfthe prestigious "Excellence in
" ol Business Competitiveness' award by Ather ergy. at their Annual Supplier Meet 2025. /
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Pricol Precmon Products Private Limited (P3L) has been‘hﬁﬁﬁred with the pres’rlglous “Supplier
_ ~ Excellence Recognition" award by Mann + Hummel.
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Select New Product

Launches




Q1 FY26 Product
Launch

Bajqj

(RE & Maximal)

LCD TYPE - DIS Y< pricol



Q1 FY26 Product
Launch

Bajqj

(Chetak)

LCD TYPE - DIS Y< pricol



Q1 FY26 Product
Launch

TVSM

(IQube)

TFT TYPE - DIS < pricol



Q1 FY26 Product
Launch

Force Motors

(T3 CNG)

LCD TYPE - DIS Y< pricol



Q1 FY26 Product
Launch

TATA Motors

(Altroz Facelift & CNG)

LCD TYPE - DIS Y< pricol



Q1 FY26 Product
Launch

TATA Hitachi

(Backhoe Loader Shinrai Pro)

LCD TYPE - DIS < pricol



FiInancial Overview




Key Financial Highlights (Consolidated)

Q1-FY26 Financial Performance

Revenue from

Operations EBITDA EBITDA Margin
INR8776.60 Mn | INR1,018.62Mn |  11.61 %
N . PATMargin | EPS (Basic)
INR 498.94 Mn 568% | INR4.09

At Consolidated level Long terms borrowings is INR 1,097.19 Million in FY26 (QT)
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Financial Performance (Consolidated)

Revenue from Operation
8,776.60

A5 .57°7°
6,029.09

Q1 - FY25 Q1 -FY26
Cash Profit
87 % 793.42
640.54 2?’/'

Q1 -FY25 Q1 - FY26

Value(INR) in Millions

EBITDA
1,018.62
0%
806.51 26 I
Q1 - FY25 Q1 - FY26
Profit After Tax
498.94
455.61
Q1 - FY25 Q1 - FY26

Y¢ pricol



Quarterly Income Statement (Consolidated)

Value(INR) in Millions

Revenue from Operations

Other Operational Revenue

Other Revenue

Total Income

Total Expenses

Depreciation and amortisation expenses
Finance costs

Profit Before Tax (PBT)

Tax

Profit After Tax (PAT)

Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)
Total Comprehensive Income

Basic EPS(INR)*

*Not Annualised for Quarters

6,029.09

170.25
21.72
6,221.06
5,394.49
203.23
30.11
593.23
137.63
455.60
(18.30)
437.30

3.74

8,776.60

176.82
22.46
8,975.88
7,963.75
286.45
64.21
661.47
162.53
498.94
8.03
506.97

4.09
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Historical Income Statement (Consolidated)
Value(INR) in Millions

Revenue from Operations 19,028.31 22,081.69 26,209.12 8,776.60
Other Operational Revenue 557.30 636.13 710.10 176.82
Other Revenue 45.85 131.59 166.38 22.46
Total Income 19,631.46 22,849.41 27,085.60 8,975.88
Total Expenses 17.300.85 19,987.25 23,790.28 7.963.75
Depreciation and amortisation expenses 779.08 820.61 897.52 286.45
Finance costs 182.83 182.50 131.65 64.21
PBT before exceptional ltem 1,368.70 1,859.05 2,266.15 661.47
Exceptional Iltem 97.50 - - -
PBT 1,466.20 1,859.05 2,266.15 661.47
Tax 219.35 452.93 595.85 162.53
PAT 1,246.85 1,406.12 1,670.30 498.94
Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax) 34.15 (59.02) 37.26 8.03
Total Comprehensive Income 1,281.00 1,347.10 1,707.56 506.97
Basic EPS(INR)* 10.23 11.54 13.70 4.09

*Not Annualised for Quarters
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Historical Balance Sheet (consolidated)

Value(INR) in Millions

Equity and Liabilities FY23 FY24 FY25 Assets FY23 FY24 FY25
Shareholders Fund Non-Current Assets
Share Capital 12188  121.88 121.88 | Fixed Assets
Other Equity 692095 8330.84  10,038.40 :Foﬁte”fyl Plant &TEqUipme”T 3'23322 423?-?2 7'222-112
. ight of use assets ) ) )
Total Equity 704283 845272 10.160.28 Cgpi’rol work in progress 139.86 379.00 699.03
Non-Current Liabilities Investment Property 69.50 66.86 64.23
Long Term borrowings 267.58 - 678.10 Goodwill 695.38 596.04 517.21
Lease Liabilities 135.80 80.27 49.37 | Other Intangible assets 902.95 784.07 799.03
Other Financial Liabilities 8.10 8.83 535.65 | Intangible Assets under 6.25 3.82 4.71
Long term provisions 148.65  190.16 154,68 | Development ' ' '
Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 410.68 348.40 301.47 g;’fg:ﬁ:gﬁdcl oot ;ggg lg?g gégg
Other Non-Current .Llck.).lll'TleS 12.79 19.92 44.83 Other Non-Current Assets 232.13 143.81 120.81
Total Non-Current Liabilities 983.60 647.58 1.764.10 ' hatorred Tax Assets 3 46 296 208
Current Liabilities Total Non-Current Assets 6,438.05 6,926.87 9,690.75
Short Term Borrowings 624.44 466.23 566.93 | current Assets
Lease Liabilities 75.46 62.33 52.68 ' |nventories 2,716.79 3,202.65  3,626.30
Trade payables 2,826.30 325812  4,545.78 | Trade Receivables 2,689.79 2,870.41 4,727.39
Other Financial Liabilities 1,059.19 898.35 1,487.92 | Cash and Cash Equivalents 559.97 1,125.42 1,010.78
Other Current Liabilities 258.63 275.53 516.86 | Other Bank Balances 279.42 10.93 9.46
Short Term Provisions 111.13 269.28 306.90 | Investments 36.39 51.69 69.39
Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 26.27 26.24 92.16 | Other Financial Assets 3.00 14.78 13.53
Total Current Liabilities 4,981.42 5,256.08 7,569.23 | Other Current Assefs 155.95 153.63 346.01
Liabilities in relation to Non- Total Current Assets 6,441.31 7,429.51 9,802.86
Current Assets held for sale 67.20 ) | | Non - Current Asset held for sale 195.69 - -
Total 13,075.05 14,356.38 19,493.61 Total 13,075.05 14,356.38 19,493.61
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Capital Market Data

20% 1 Year Stock Performance (Up to 30™ June, 2025)
10%
P
VW

-10%
-20%

-30%

Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25
—Pricol Sensex

Price Data (As on 30" June, 2025) IR | shareholding Pattern (As on 30™ June, 2025)
Face Value 1.00

Closing Value 458.90 i

g Public, 29.92% Promoter,

High Price/Low Price 598.85/381.50 38.51%
Total Volume (*000) 375.54

Equity Shareholder Outstanding (Mn) 121.88

Dll, 15.50%
Market Cap (Mn) 55,931.42 Fll, 16.07%
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D PASSIONATE
SUSTAINABLE

DYNAMIC
D EVOLVING

Investor Relations Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Details: Mr. Anuj Sonpal Details: Mr. .G Thamizhanban
Valorem Advisors Pricol Limited
Email: pricol@valoremadyvisors.com Email: cs@pricol.com

Tel: +91-22-4903-9500 Tel: +91 42-2433-6238


mailto:pricol@valoremadvisors.com
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